
2023

M55 IS
kM

 1
5

0
0

m

IS
kM

 3
0

0
0

m

5
 k

m
 la

n
d

sv
äg

R
ys

sb
er

gs
lo

p
p

et

1
0

 k
m

 la
n

d
sv

äg
 (

V
SM

)

R
is

en
-l

o
p

p
et

Sp
ar

b
an

ks
lo

p
p

et

Sk
M

 1
0

0
0

0
m

H
ild

es
b

o
rg

sl
o

p
p

et

Sk
M

 3
0

0
0

m

Sk
M

 8
0

0
m

W
al

la
n

d
er

lo
p

p
et

H
ö

rb
y 

M
ar

kn
ad

sl
o

p
p

 

K
u

lla
lo

p
p

et
 

Sk
M

 1
5

0
0

m

B
o

rs
ta

h
u

sl
o

p
p

et

Sk
M

 4
0

0
m

Sk
M

 2
0

0
m

Sk
M

 5
0

0
0

m

H
el

si
n

gb
o

rg
s 

M
ar

at
h

o
n

H
el

si
n

gb
o

rg
s 

te
rr

än
g

Yd
d

in
ge

lo
p

p
et

Sk
an

n
el

o
p

p
et

A
n

ta
l  

(8
 r

äk
n

as
)

To
ta

lp
o

än
g

Namn År Klubb 2
9

/1

5
/3

2
/4

7
/4

2
3

/4

1
/5

9
/5

2
0

/5

4
/6

7
/6

2
9

/6

4
/7

5
/7

4
/8

1
5

/8

2
0

/8

2
3

/8

2
3

/8

3
1

/8

2
/9

8
/1

0

2
9

/1
0

1
1

/1
1 max

200

1 Lars Jönsson 68 Ryssbergets IK 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 2 1 9 197

2 Patrik Astrén 68 Ryssbergets IK 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 10 194

3 Håkan Ekfors 68 Björnstorps IF 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 12 194

4 Jan Forsberg 66 IK Pallas 4 6 10 5 12 4 2 3 5 4 5 4 3 2 6 4 5 17 182

5 Christian Jörgensen 64 Friskis & Svettis Malmö 8 8 2 3 3 7 2 5 5 3 10 178

6 Jörgen Holmqvist 66 Heleneholms IF 5 5 11 1 4 5 3 3 6 5 10 177

7 Stefan Magnusson 65 Heleneholms IF 6 4 4 3 6 2 5 3 5 7 10 176

8 Nils-Arvid Olofsson 64 Ystads IF 9 2 8 3 2 5 4 7 4 9 173

9 Jörgen Hejde 68 Genarps IF 9 13 4 4 1 3 4 7 144

10 Torgny Pettersson 64 IK Pallas 11 9 5 7 4 8 6 112

11 Hans Broomé 66 Helsingborgs LK -92 6 4 4 4 6 5 106

12 Henric Höglind 68 Åhus FIK 3 1 1 1 4 98

13 Kim Berggren 68 Ystads IF 14 4 3 2 4 81

14 Fredrik Engholm 68 IS Göta 1 1 1 3 75

15 Peter Bengtsson 65 Ystads IF 3 1 1 3 73

16 Peter Hansson 64 Björnstorps IF 1 2 2 3 73

17 Patrik Lindberg 68 IS Göta 4 5 3 3 66

18 Lars-Erik Skans 67 Heleneholms IF 8 6 9 3 55

19 Thomas Fredriksson 66 GF Idrott löparförening 1 2 2 49

20 Stephen Murray 66 Björnstorps IF 5 7 2 40

21 Mats Svensson 65 Ryssbergets IK 6 6 2 40

22 Fredrik Frisk 66 IS Göta 6 7 2 39

23 Kjell Lenngren 67 Simrishamns IF 7 6 2 39

24 Tommy Ramsby 67 Söderåsens FK 6 8 2 38

25 Niclas Sjögren 66 Friskis & Svettis Vellinge 2 1 24

26 Anders Bengtsson 66 Ryssbergets IK 4 1 22

27 Per-Erik Mörk 66 Hässleholm AIS 4 1 22

28 Jonas Hemgren 66 Björnstorps IF 5 1 21

29 Richard Cedergren 68 Härlövs IF 7 1 19

30 Jörgen Sandberg 68 Slottstadens RC 9 1 17

31 Håkan Reistad 64 IS Göta 10 1 16

32 0 0

33 0 0

34 0 0

35 0 0

36 0 0

37 0 0

38 0 0

39 0 0


